

# Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02018-3660

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/18/2018 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 5/25/2018

**Title:** Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Peterson Beauty Salon

Sponsors: Laurino, Margaret Indexes: Grants of Privilege Attachments: 1. O2018-3660.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/17/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
4/18/2018	1	City Council	Referred	

#### **ORDINANCE**

PETERSON BEAUTY SALON Acct. No.

316266-1 Permit No. 1131647

#### Be It Ordained by the City Council ofthe City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to PETERSON BEAUTY SALON, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 3447 W. Peterson Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W Peterson Ave:

One (1) at nine point seven five (9.75) feet in length, one point two five (1.25) feet in height and eleven (11) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1131647 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2018-3660, Version: 1

the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Margaret Laurino 39in Ward GRANT OF PRIVILEGE APPLICATION PACKAGE

# APPLICATION FOR A GRANT OF PRIVILEGE IN TH1 PUBLIC WAY

PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS  CITY  CONTACT PERSON -ScTtf H K PHONE /, ^ ,^-, _«>fer <r< th=""><th>  <sub>c</sub>r)C4   ke. <fy ^a-jo^i<br="">;<u> J   er£r~xrr* ■Ai.^</u> <u>STATE</u> <u>TU</u> <u>V'</u> FAX LICATION TO ALDERMAN1C WARD OFFICE IF APP</fy></th><th>ZIP CistS'/  ITI-E i^i^r  E MAII tyy &lt;5by_ ^/i^u \ . t</th><th></th></r<>	<sub>c</sub> r)C4   ke. <fy ^a-jo^i<br="">;<u> J   er£r~xrr* ■Ai.^</u> <u>STATE</u> <u>TU</u> <u>V'</u> FAX LICATION TO ALDERMAN1C WARD OFFICE IF APP</fy>	ZIP CistS'/  ITI-E i^i^r  E MAII tyy <5by_ ^/i^u \ . t	
(Entered by Applicant)	ALDERMANIC WARD OFFICE IF APPUCABLE "	LICABLE	
<ul> <li>Lilt Ine propotod or exiitmg used</li> <li>Uio only on* application tar all pu</li> </ul>	below and complete *he worktneet on page 10 iblic way ui* typei		
TYPE HOW MANY3	BUILDING ADDRESS it-\L\-\ IJ -ki- v~		
2 rha enclosed sketch should also	accurately depict the location o* the prope>Ty (me en ving No Fee items must be accompanied by a \$50 app	,	measurements must bo indicated
NAME C * r $^{\circ}$ & ICV, Pj tv-tiM I i  ADDRESS itf.il < http://itf.il> i/V kkf^-^i  CITY c-j $^{\circ}$ $^{\circ}$ , ay	<u>ASG.</u> STATE Z-t-	ZIP L C<&</td <td></td>	
t hereby certify I hot alt tfalomentf made a pa	art of this Application, and the attachments thereto are	e fri/o to the boil of my knew/edge and belief	
BY /^V		TITIE Own.>	
		n Section J 0 2B-015(c) of the Mvmcipal Code of Chicago Atderm ined in ar implied by a jtgn canopy awning banner marques o orhar ilem	

## 31

Page S ot II

JUT" Recommend In Favor □ Recommend Against Provide Reaion(s) cam/Peeele eipx
For Aldermanic Ward Office information pleoie go to the City of Chicago Office of the City Clerk weenie el htlo </<nices/







(Page 2 of 3)

Channel Letters • Peterson Beauty Shop • Chicago • IL

SCALE 0/0 = V 0' For Production / For Presentation INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED PLASTIC FACE CHANNEL LETTERS QUANTITY Overall Height Overall Length Total Sq Ft Returns Backs Trimcap Face

Front-Lit, Plex-Face Channel Letters w/ Backplate and LED, Wireway Mounted ■ Front View scalf okt = 1\*0\* PMS/Wnsco BLACK

ONE(1) 16" 118 131 ft'

PMS/Wnsco WHITE **BLACK** #0000 WHITE

> Backer Panel PMS/PAINT # SILVER ALUPANEL PMS/PAINT # NONE Wireway

LED WHITE Illumination

**NOTES** 

WHITE interiors for increased illumination

060 ALUMINUM
PRIMARY ELECTRICAL (NEC 600 5) SEE ELEC NOTES FASTENERS AS REQO BY LOCAL JURISDICTION ALUMINUM ENCLOSURE
M0 ALUMINUM BACKER BOX PANEL

CHANNEL LETTER - TYPICAL SECTION - FRONT-LIT PLASTIC FACE ELECTRICAL NOTES /

Sign Company DOES NOT pruvillr fjiimaiy dictM.:.)! lo siqn. Fowei lo the sign inusi be don? by a licensed reclncal conl.acInr 01 licensed electrician. Each sign musl have: 1. A minimum of one. dedicated 1.?0V 20A circuit

2. Junciior. Do\* installed wiitim 6 leel nl s:rjn 3. Three '.vires Line. Ground. K'suiial



773 267 6007 | »le»etfuign« com

Client Name Soon Bok Shim Location 3447 W Peterson Ave Chicago IL 60659

Start Date 01/2912017 Last Revision Job\* 00000 Drawing\* 00000avl s1 /e1 Page 1 of 2

Client Approval Landlord Approval

Sales Rep Andrew Oh Designer

OcoPWGHTTOtr firTTA&gra ALL DESIGNS PRESENTED ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF TFASqw AND UXC NOT BE HE PRODUCED HMRT OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PEAUISSIOM /ROM TFA &>